

BIDDER	ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	MANUFACTURER & PART #	UOM	UNIT PRICE	QTY	TOTAL	GRAND TOTAL	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED ?	BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED ?
NEHER ELECTRIC SUPPLY, INC. (MILWAUKEE, WI)	1	74 WATT LED FIXTURE WITH TYPE 2 LIGHT DISTRIBUTION TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE SPECIFICATION #12-B-20 DATED 06/12/2023 AND CITY OF MILWAUKEE DRAWING #B-15-17 UPDATED 06/12/2023. LABELED 2LED2.	LUMEC RFM-135W40LED3K-G2-R2M-UNV-DMG-[API-259]-[FAWS-061]-PH9-RCD7-[SP2-007]-GY3-[MK]	EACH	\$195.85	2,000	\$391,700.00	\$1,605,970.00	YES	NO	YES
	2	74 WATT LED FIXTURE WITH TYPE 3 LIGHT DISTRIBUTION TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE SPECIFICATION #12-B-20 DATED 06/12/2023 AND CITY OF MILWAUKEE DRAWING #B-15-17 UPDATED 06/12/2023. LABELED 2LED3.	LUMEC RFM-135W40LED3K-G2-R3M-UNV-DMG-[API-260]-[FAWS-061]-PH9-RCD7-[SP2-007]-GY3-[MK]	EACH	\$195.85	2,000	\$391,700.00				
	3	74 WATT LED FIXTURE WITH TYPE 5 LIGHT DISTRIBUTION TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE SPECIFICATION #12-B-20 DATED 06/12/2023 AND CITY OF MILWAUKEE DRAWING #B-15-17 UPDATED 06/12/2023. LABELED 2LED5.	LUMEC RFM-135W40LED3K-G2-5-UNV-DMG-[API-261]-[FAWS-061]-PH9-RCD7-[SP2-007]-GY3-[MK]	EACH	\$195.85	200	\$39,170.00				
	4	105 WATT LED FIXTURE WITH TYPE 2 LIGHT DISTRIBUTION TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE SPECIFICATION #12-B-20 DATED 06/12/2023 AND CITY OF MILWAUKEE DRAWING #B-15-17 UPDATED 06/12/2023. LABELED 3LED2.	LUMEC RFM-135W40LED3K-G2-R2M-UNV-DMG-[API-262]-[FAWS-052]-PH9-RCD7-[SP2-007]-GY3-[MK]	EACH	\$195.85	2,000	\$391,700.00				
	5	105 WATT LED FIXTURE WITH TYPE 3 LIGHT DISTRIBUTION TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE SPECIFICATION #12-B-20 DATED 06/12/2023 AND CITY OF MILWAUKEE DRAWING #B-15-17 UPDATED 06/12/2023. LABELED 3LED3.	LUMEC RFM-135W40LED3K-G2-R3M-UNV-DMG-[API-263]-[FAWS-052]-PH9-RCD7-[SP2-007]-GY3-[MK]	EACH	\$195.85	2,000	\$391,700.00				

BIDDER	ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	MANUFACTURER & PART #	UOM	UNIT PRICE	QTY	TOTAL	GRAND TOTAL	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED ?	BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED ?
TRAFFIC AND PARKING CONTROL CO., INC. DBA TAPCO, INC. (BROWN DEER, WI)	1	74 WATT LED FIXTURE WITH TYPE 2 LIGHT DISTRIBUTION TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE SPECIFICATION #12-B-20 DATED 06/12/2023 AND CITY OF MILWAUKEE DRAWING #B-15-17 UPDATED 06/12/2023. LABELED 2LED2.	LUMEC RFM-135W40LED3K-G2-R2M-UNV-DMG-[API-259]-[FAWS-061]-PH9-RCD7-[SP2-007]-GY3-[MK]	EACH	\$196.86	2,000	\$393,720.00	\$1,614,252.00	N/A	NO	NO
	2	74 WATT LED FIXTURE WITH TYPE 3 LIGHT DISTRIBUTION TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE SPECIFICATION #12-B-20 DATED 06/12/2023 AND CITY OF MILWAUKEE DRAWING #B-15-17 UPDATED 06/12/2023. LABELED 2LED3.	LUMEC RFM-135W40LED3K-G2-R3M-UNV-DMG-[API-260]-[FAWS-061]-PH9-RCD7-[SP2-007]-GY3-[MK]	EACH	\$196.86	2,000	\$393,720.00				
	3	74 WATT LED FIXTURE WITH TYPE 5 LIGHT DISTRIBUTION TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE SPECIFICATION #12-B-20 DATED 06/12/2023 AND CITY OF MILWAUKEE DRAWING #B-15-17 UPDATED 06/12/2023. LABELED 2LED5.	LUMEC RFM-135W40LED3K-G2-5-UNV-DMG-[API-261]-[FAWS-061]-PH9-RCD7-[SP2-007]-GY3-[MK]	EACH	\$196.86	200	\$39,372.00				
	4	105 WATT LED FIXTURE WITH TYPE 2 LIGHT DISTRIBUTION TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE SPECIFICATION #12-B-20 DATED 06/12/2023 AND CITY OF MILWAUKEE DRAWING #B-15-17 UPDATED 06/12/2023. LABELED 3LED2.	LUMEC RFM-135W40LED3K-G2-R2M-UNV-DMG-[API-262]-[FAWS-052]-PH9-RCD7-[SP2-007]-GY3-[MK]	EACH	\$196.86	2,000	\$393,720.00				
	5	105 WATT LED FIXTURE WITH TYPE 3 LIGHT DISTRIBUTION TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE SPECIFICATION #12-B-20 DATED 06/12/2023 AND CITY OF MILWAUKEE DRAWING #B-15-17 UPDATED 06/12/2023. LABELED 3LED3.	LUMEC RFM-135W40LED3K-G2-R3M-UNV-DMG-[API-263]-[FAWS-052]-PH9-RCD7-[SP2-007]-GY3-[MK]	EACH	\$196.86	2,000	\$393,720.00				

BIDDER	ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	MANUFACTURER & PART #	UOM	UNIT PRICE	QTY	TOTAL	GRAND TOTAL	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED ?	BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED ?
HEIN ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY (WEST ALLIS, WI)	1	74 WATT LED FIXTURE WITH TYPE 2 LIGHT DISTRIBUTION TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE SPECIFICATION #12-B-20 DATED 06/12/2023 AND CITY OF MILWAUKEE DRAWING #B-15-17 UPDATED 06/12/2023. LABELED 2LED2.	PHILIPS/LUMEC RFM-135W40LED3K-G2-R2M-UNV-DMG-[API-259]-[FAWS-061]-PH9-RCD7-[SP2-007]-GY3-[MK]	EACH	\$194.79	2,000	\$389,580.00	\$1,597,278.00	N/A	NO	NO
	2	74 WATT LED FIXTURE WITH TYPE 3 LIGHT DISTRIBUTION TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE SPECIFICATION #12-B-20 DATED 06/12/2023 AND CITY OF MILWAUKEE DRAWING #B-15-17 UPDATED 06/12/2023. LABELED 2LED3.	PHILIPS/LUMEC RFM-135W40LED3K-G2-R3M-UNV-DMG-[API-260]-[FAWS-061]-PH9-RCD7-[SP2-007]-GY3-[MK]	EACH	\$194.79	2,000	\$389,580.00				
	3	74 WATT LED FIXTURE WITH TYPE 5 LIGHT DISTRIBUTION TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE SPECIFICATION #12-B-20 DATED 06/12/2023 AND CITY OF MILWAUKEE DRAWING #B-15-17 UPDATED 06/12/2023. LABELED 2LED5.	PHILIPS/LUMEC RFM-135W40LED3K-G2-5-UNV-DMG-[API-261]-[FAWS-061]-PH9-RCD7-[SP2-007]-GY3-[MK]	EACH	\$194.79	200	\$38,958.00				
	4	105 WATT LED FIXTURE WITH TYPE 2 LIGHT DISTRIBUTION TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE SPECIFICATION #12-B-20 DATED 06/12/2023 AND CITY OF MILWAUKEE DRAWING #B-15-17 UPDATED 06/12/2023. LABELED 3LED2.	PHILIPS/LUMEC RFM-135W40LED3K-G2-R2M-UNV-DMG-[API-262]-[FAWS-052]-PH9-RCD7-[SP2-007]-GY3-[MK]	EACH	\$194.79	2,000	\$389,580.00				
	5	105 WATT LED FIXTURE WITH TYPE 3 LIGHT DISTRIBUTION TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE SPECIFICATION #12-B-20 DATED 06/12/2023 AND CITY OF MILWAUKEE DRAWING #B-15-17 UPDATED 06/12/2023. LABELED 3LED3.	PHILIPS/LUMEC RFM-135W40LED3K-G2-R3M-UNV-DMG-[API-263]-[FAWS-052]-PH9-RCD7-[SP2-007]-GY3-[MK]	EACH	\$194.79	2,000	\$389,580.00				

BID TABULATION # 19672

VENDOR CONTRACT FOR LED LUMINAIRES
 OPENED JULY 6, 2023 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: MARINA LITVINETS
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2392
 EMAIL: MLITVI@MILWAUKEE.GOV

TRAFFIC AND PARKING CONTROL CO., INC. DBA TAPCO, INC. (BROWN DEER, WI)	1	74 WATT LED FIXTURE WITH TYPE 2 LIGHT DISTRIBUTION TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE SPECIFICATION #12-B-20 DATED 06/12/2023 AND CITY OF MILWAUKEE DRAWING #B-15-17 UPDATED 06/12/2023. LABELED 2LED2.	LUMEC RPM-105W40LED-730-G1-R2M-UNV-DMG-[API-2XX]-[FAWS-0XX]-PH9-[SP2-007]-TLRD7-GY3	EACH	\$213.51	2,000	\$427,020.00	\$1,750,782.00	N/A	NO	NO
	2	74 WATT LED FIXTURE WITH TYPE 3 LIGHT DISTRIBUTION TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE SPECIFICATION #12-B-20 DATED 06/12/2023 AND CITY OF MILWAUKEE DRAWING #B-15-17 UPDATED 06/12/2023. LABELED 2LED3.	LUMEC RPM-105W40LED-730-G1-R2M-UNV-DMG-[API-2XX]-[FAWS-0XX]-PH9-[SP2-007]-TLRD7-GY3	EACH	\$213.51	2,000	\$427,020.00				
	3	74 WATT LED FIXTURE WITH TYPE 5 LIGHT DISTRIBUTION TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE SPECIFICATION #12-B-20 DATED 06/12/2023 AND CITY OF MILWAUKEE DRAWING #B-15-17 UPDATED 06/12/2023. LABELED 2LED5.	LUMEC RPM-105W40LED-730-G1-R2M-UNV-DMG-[API-2XX]-[FAWS-0XX]-PH9-[SP2-007]-TLRD7-GY3	EACH	\$213.51	200	\$42,702.00				
	4	105 WATT LED FIXTURE WITH TYPE 2 LIGHT DISTRIBUTION TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE SPECIFICATION #12-B-20 DATED 06/12/2023 AND CITY OF MILWAUKEE DRAWING #B-15-17 UPDATED 06/12/2023. LABELED 3LED2.	LUMEC RPM-105W40LED-730-G1-R2M-UNV-DMG-[API-2XX]-[FAWS-0XX]-PH9-[SP2-007]-TLRD7-GY3	EACH	\$213.51	2,000	\$427,020.00				
	5	105 WATT LED FIXTURE WITH TYPE 3 LIGHT DISTRIBUTION TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE SPECIFICATION #12-B-20 DATED 06/12/2023 AND CITY OF MILWAUKEE DRAWING #B-15-17 UPDATED 06/12/2023. LABELED 3LED3.	LUMEC RPM-105W40LED-730-G1-R2M-UNV-DMG-[API-2XX]-[FAWS-0XX]-PH9-[SP2-007]-TLRD7-GY3	EACH	\$213.51	2,000	\$427,020.00				

BID TABULATION # 19672

VENDOR CONTRACT FOR LED LUMINAIRES
 OPENED JULY 6, 2023 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: MARINA LITVINETS
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2392
 EMAIL: MLITVI@MILWAUKEE.GOV

RAYMOND A ADJANOHOUN D/B/A TOTAL ELECTRIC INTERNATIONAL (MERIDIAN, ID)	1	74 WATT LED FIXTURE WITH TYPE 2 LIGHT DISTRIBUTION TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE SPECIFICATION #12-B-20 DATED 06/12/2023 AND CITY OF MILWAUKEE DRAWING #B-15-17 UPDATED 06/12/2023. LABELED 2LED2.	LUMEC # RPM-90W60LED-740-G1-R2MHE-UNV-DMG-HSS-PH8	EACH	\$553.13	2,000	\$1,106,250.00	\$4,535,625.00	N/A	NO	NO
	2	74 WATT LED FIXTURE WITH TYPE 3 LIGHT DISTRIBUTION TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE SPECIFICATION #12-B-20 DATED 06/12/2023 AND CITY OF MILWAUKEE DRAWING #B-15-17 UPDATED 06/12/2023. LABELED 2LED3.	LUMEC # RPM-90W60LED-740-G1-R3MHE-UNV-DMG-HSS-PH8	EACH	\$553.13	2,000	\$1,106,250.00				
	3	74 WATT LED FIXTURE WITH TYPE 5 LIGHT DISTRIBUTION TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE SPECIFICATION #12-B-20 DATED 06/12/2023 AND CITY OF MILWAUKEE DRAWING #B-15-17 UPDATED 06/12/2023. LABELED 2LED5.	LUMEC # RPM-135W60LED-740-G1-R3MHE-UNV-DMG-HSS-PH8-TLRD7-GY3	EACH	\$553.13	200	\$110,625.00				
	4	105 WATT LED FIXTURE WITH TYPE 2 LIGHT DISTRIBUTION TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE SPECIFICATION #12-B-20 DATED 06/12/2023 AND CITY OF MILWAUKEE DRAWING #B-15-17 UPDATED 06/12/2023. LABELED 3LED2.	LUMEC # RPM-135W60LED-740-G1-R2MHE-UNV-DMG-HSS-PH8-TLRD7-GY3	EACH	\$553.13	2,000	\$1,106,250.00				
	5	105 WATT LED FIXTURE WITH TYPE 3 LIGHT DISTRIBUTION TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE SPECIFICATION #12-B-20 DATED 06/12/2023 AND CITY OF MILWAUKEE DRAWING #B-15-17 UPDATED 06/12/2023. LABELED 3LED3.	LUMEC # RPM-135W60LED-740-G1-R3MHE-UNV-DMG-HSS-PH8-TLRD7-GY3	EACH	\$553.13	2,000	\$1,106,250.00				

NON-COMPLYING BIDS WERE RECEIVED FROM THE FOLLOWING:

- NEHER ELECTRIC SUPPLY, INC. (MILWAUKEE, WI) - TOOK EXCEPTION TO CITY OF MILWAUKEE SPECIFICATION (MANUFACTURER: LEOTEC)
- NEHER ELECTRIC SUPPLY, INC. (MILWAUKEE, WI) - TOOK EXCEPTION TO CITY OF MILWAUKEE SPECIFICATION (MANUFACTURER: SOLARMAX)
- NEHER ELECTRIC SUPPLY, INC. (MILWAUKEE, WI) - TOOK EXCEPTION TO CITY OF MILWAUKEE SPECIFICATION (MANUFACTURER: STREETWORKS)
- VIKING ELECTRIC (MINNEAPOLIS,MN) - TOOK EXCEPTION TO CITY OF MILWAUKEE SPECIFICATION

AWARD WILL BE MADE IN TOTAL TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER COMPLYING WITH THE BID SPECIFICATIONS AND DELIVERY REQUIREMENTS, WHICHEVER IS IN THE BEST INTERESTS OF THE CITY. BIDDERS MUST QUOTE ALL ITEMS TO BE ELIGIBLE FOR AN AWARD.

THE LOW BIDDER SHALL BE DETERMINED BY MULTIPLYING THE QUOTED UNIT PRICE BY THE QUANTITY TO OBTAIN THE GRAND TOTAL.

IF A LOCAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (LBE) IS A RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER, THE LBE SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 5% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$25,000. **EFFECTIVE JANUARY 01, 2017**, IF THE LBE IS CERTIFIED AS A SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (SBE) WITH THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE'S OFFICE OF EQUITY AND INCLUSION (OEI), THE LBE SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 10% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$30,000.

CONTRACTS SHALL BE AWARDED TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIBLE BIDDER WHO QUALIFIES FOR THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE-MADE, MILWAUKEE COUNTY-MADE OR AMERICAN-MADE PROGRAM (ORDINANCE 310-

- THE BIDDER SUBMITS AN AFFIDAVIT WITH THEIR BID INDICATING THEY MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE ORDINANCE, AND
- THE BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 12% or \$25,000.

EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 12, 2018, IF A BIDDER IS SEEKING TO QUALIFY FOR THE SOCIALLY-RESPONSIBLE CONTRACTORS (SRC) BID INCENTIVE AND IS A RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER, THE "SRC BIDDER" SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 5% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$25,000.

BID TABULATION # 19672

VENDOR CONTRACT FOR LED LUMINAIRES
OPENED JULY 6, 2023 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: MARINA LITVINETS
TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2392
EMAIL: MLITVI@MILWAUKEE.GOV

PAGE 6 OF 6

ANY BIDDER PROPOSING TO SUPPLY GOODS AND/OR SERVICES UNDER ORDINANCE 310-10, AND WHO DEMONSTRATES ENTITLEMENT TO THE PREFERENCE PROVIDED BY THAT ORDINANCE, SHALL NOT ALSO RECEIVE THE BENEFIT OF THE BID AWARD PROVIDED UNDER THE LOCAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (LBE) PROGRAM IN SECTION 365-7-1. A BIDDER MAY APPLY FOR BOTH PREFERENCES, BUT WILL FIRST BE CONSIDERED FOR ENTITLEMENT TO THE PREFERENCE PROVIDED UNDER ORDINANCE 365-7-1. SHOULD A BIDDER SEEK TO QUALIFY FOR ALL THREE BID PREFERENCES (LBE, BUY AMERICAN AND SRC) AND IN A SITUATION WHERE MULTIPLE BIDDERS ARE SEEKING TO QUALIFY FOR VARIOUS DIFFERENT BID PREFERENCES, PRECEDENCE SHALL BE GIVEN TO THE BIDDER SEEKING TO QUALIFY FOR A BID INCENTIVE IN THE FOLLOWING DESCENDING ORDER:

1. LBE BID INCENTIVE
2. BUY AMERICAN BID INCENTIV
3. SRC BID INCENTIVE